

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20321

Date sent

24/01/2020

Subject

Hospital Buildings

Details of enquiry

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

1. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust.
2. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust that have any type of exterior cladding.
3. Of those, please state the total number that are known to have*:
 - a) Combustible cladding
 - b) Aluminium composite material (ACM) cladding
 - c) High-pressure laminate (HPL) cladding
4. Please state the total number of hospital buildings with exterior cladding (any type) that have undergone cladding fire safety tests, since June 2017.
5. Of all those that have been tested, please state the outcome of that test in the following categories:
 - a) Passed test
 - b) Failed test and remedial work completed
 - c) Failed test and remedial work ongoing
 - d) Failed test and remedial work not yet started

Response Sent

Thank you for your request for information as detailed in your email below. Your initial request was received on 17 December 2019, and you clarified on 10 January 2020 that your request related to our buildings for outpatient psychotherapy services. I have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that we hold the information requested. The information that we hold has been pasted below:

<i>Number of buildings managed by Trust</i>	11
<i>Number of buildings managed by Trust which have exterior cladding</i>	1
<i>Total number known to have Combustible cladding</i>	0
<i>Total number known to have aluminium composite material cladding</i>	0
<i>Total number known to have High Pressure laminate cladding</i>	0
<i>total number of hospital buildings with exterior cladding (any type) that have undergone cladding fire safety tests, since June 2017</i>	0
<i>Of those tested, number who passed test</i>	0
<i>Of those tested, number who failed test and remedial work completed</i>	0
<i>Of those tested, number who failed test and remedial work ongoing</i>	0
<i>Of those tested, number who failed test and remedial work not yet started</i>	0